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We are excited to share with you the results of the Ml Parent/Guardian
Perception Survey that was recently administered in your district. The purpose
of the survey is to create a holistic view of the student experience based on
feedback from parents and guardians in the domains of interpersonal
relationships, parent/guardian involvement and support, parent/guardian
satisfaction, school climate, and belonging.

This final report provides a breakdown of results across your district
administration selection, as well as a comprehensive aggregate report for
comparison purposes.

We thank you for your partnership and shared belief that not only does
student voice matter, but the voices of parents in the community as well.
Students who are engaged, feel a connection and belonging in school and
have social-emotional needs that are being met, is crucial to creating a
supportive school culture that promotes academic success and overall well-
being.

Our team looks forward to working with you to elevate your community’s
voices to support the success and well-being of students across the state.

This work is supported by the Michigan Health Endowment Fund which works to improve the health and
wellness of Michigan residents, and reduce the cost of healthcare with a special focus on children and
seniors. You can find more information about the Health Fund at mihealthfund.org.
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Understanding the Survey

The pilot MI Student Voice: Parent/Guardian Perception Survey consists of five
domains: Interpersonal Relationships, Parent/Guardian Involvement and Support,
Parent/Guardian Satisfaction, School Climate, and Belonging.

The Domain-level report shows an overview of domain responses categorized by
gender identity, race/ethnicity, education level, and the child’s grade.

The Question-level report breaks down each domain into their individual questions.
Responses are then categorized by gender identity, race/ethnicity, education level,
and the child’s grade.

80NN O

Parents/Guardians answered questions using two different scales: Frequency Scale
and Perception Scale.

A frequency scale measures the rate at which something occurs. The five-point scale
is associated with a numerical value in order to find the average response to each
question and domain. The higher the average, the better the student experience.

(1) Almost Never (2) Rarely (3) Sometimes
(4) Often (5) Almost Always

A perception scale measures how a student feels about a subject. The five-point scale
is associated with a numerical value in order to find the average response to each
question and domain. The higher the average, the better the student experience.

(1) Not At All (2) Slightly (3) Somewhat
(4) Quite (5) Extremely




Next to each bar chart are several key insights.

Average: The mean of responses for the school/district is calculated by adding
all student responses for the question/domain and dividing by the total number
of respondents (n).

% Positive: The percent of positive responses (any student who answered 4 or
5) are added together.

District Avg.: The mean of responses for the entire district is calculated by
adding all student responses in the district and dividing by the total number of
respondents in the district (n).

Consortium Avg.: The mean of responses for all participating districts within the
consortium is calculated by adding all student responses across the state and
dividing by the total number of respondents in the state (n).




Do you feel that your child has a connection with other students at school?

Interpersonal Relationships

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
K 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=523
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.33 4.33 4.15
67% 33% 9
2 n=3 100.0% n=3 n=522
3 5% 5% 4.25 100.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=551
4.00 4.00 3.98
100% 9
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=581
6 e e ceon 4.00 66.7% 4.00 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=719
7 100% 4.00 100.0% 4-00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=592
8 o 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=562
9 . 17% 7% 4.17 83.39% 4.17 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=579
1" o 5.00 100.0% 5.00 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=588
Prefer not to o o2 g6 o 3.57 57.1% 3.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=558




Do you feel that your child has a connection with other students at school?
Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or e o 4.00 50.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 13% 579% 27% 4.03 83.3% 4.06 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5954
Prefer not to e o 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=684
Do you feel that your child has a connection with other students at school?
Interpersonal Relationships
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=986
equivalent
Vocational/technic — 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.20 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1524
Gra(?iuate or 55 S 4.25 100.0% 4.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1756
College graduate 11% 53% 32% 4.05 84.2% 4.05 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3102
Prefer not to - s S 3.75 75.0% 3.75 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300




Do you feel that your child has a connection with teachers/staff at school?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
¢ 255% so% 255% 4.00 75.0% 4.00 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=525
1 100% 400 100.0% 400 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.67 4.67 4.15

2 33% 67% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=522
3 75% 25% 4.25 100.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=551
4.50 4.50 3.98

50% 50% )
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=579
. 235% 7% 3.67 66.7% 3.67 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=719
. 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=592
o 100% 2.00 0.0% 2.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=562
9 17% 50% 17%  17% 3.33 33.3% 3.33 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=579
1 100% 5.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=588
Prefer not to 57% . o 3.57 42.9% 3.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=558




Do you feel that your child has a connection with teachers/staff at school?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or e e 3.00 50.0% 3.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=349
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 7% 27% 43% 235 3.83 66.7% 3.84 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5953
Prefer not to e o 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=684

Do you feel that your child has a connection with teachers/staff at school?

Interpersonal Relationships

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=988
equivalent
Vocational/technic o s 25% 25% 3.50 50.0% 3.60 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1523
Gra(?iuate or - s 25% 3.00 25.0% 3.00 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1755
College graduate 26% 42% 32% 4.05 73.7% 4.05 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3101
Prefer not to - s S 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300




Do you feel that there is a sense of belonging at this school?

Interpersonal Relationships

@ Not At All Slightly [ Somewhat Quite
Child Grade Level Average % Positive
« 75% - 425 100.0%
n=4
. 100% 400 100.0%
n=1
n=3
n=4
n=2
. 67% - 4.33 100.0%
n=3
n=1
n=1
n=6
n=1
Prefer not to . S o2 . 3.43 71.4%
answer n=7

[ Extremely

District
Avg.

4.25
n=4

4.00

n=1

4.67
n=3

4.50
n=4

4.50
n=2

4,33
n=3

3.00

n=1

3.00

n=1

3.33
n=6

5.00
n=2

3.43
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=522

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=522

4.06
n=550

3.98
n=581

3.74
n=716

3.63
n=593

3.65
n=561

3.62
n=576

3.68
n=587

3.38
n=557




Do you feel that there is a sense of belonging at this school?
Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or e e 3.50 50.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=349
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 3% 13% 47% 30% 3.90 76.7% 3.94 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5952
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=683
Do you feel that there is a sense of belonging at this school?
Interpersonal Relationships
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=985
Vocational/technic — 25% cah 4.25 75.0% 4.40 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1523
Gra(?iuate or e e 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1755
College graduate I 5%45% 53% 32% 4.00 84.2% 4.00 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3100
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Do you feel that your child is respectful towards teachers/staff at their school?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
¢ 50% 50% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=523
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=471
4.00 4.00 4.15

2 100% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=520
3 75% 25% 4.25 100.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=549
4.50 4.50 3.98

50% 50% 9
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=581
. 67% 235 4.33 100.0% 4.33 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=717
7 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=591
o 100% 400 100.0% 4.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=560
9 17% 1% 17% 4.00 83.3% 4.00 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=578
1 100% 400  000% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=588
Prefer not to . 57% o 3.86 71.4% 3.86 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=557




Do you feel that your child is respectful towards teachers/staff at their school?
Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 10% 70% 20% 4.10 90.0% 4.13 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5947
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4,50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=684

Do you feel that your child is respectful towards teachers/staff at their school?

Interpersonal Relationships

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4'90 100.0% 4'90 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=988
Vocational/technic 5% S 4.25 100.0% 4.40 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Gra(?iuate or e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1750
College graduate 16% 74% 11% 3.95 84.2% 3.35 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3096
Prefer not to 50% cah 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Do you feel that teachers/staff are respectful to your child?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite
Child Grade Level Average

K 25% 25% 50% 4.25
n=4

1 100% 4.00
n=1

2 67% 33% 4.33
n=3

3 50% 50% 4.50
n=4

5 100% 4.00
n=2

6 67% 33% 3.33
n=3

2 100% 3.00
n=1

8 100% 3.00
n=1

9 17% 33% 33% 2.83
n=6

1 100% 4.00
n=1

Prefer not to 14% 57% . 4.14
answer n=7

% Positive

75.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

100.0%

85.7%

Extremely

District
Avg.

4.25
n=4

4.00
n=1

4.33
n=3

4.50
n=4

4.00
n=2

3.33
n=3

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=525

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=522

4.06
n=550

3.98
n=578

3.74
n=717

3.63
n=591

3.65
n=562

3.62
n=577

3.68
n=588

3.38
n=557




Do you feel that teachers/staff are respectful to your child?
Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or e e 3.50 50.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 3% 27% 47% 20% 3.77 66.7% 3.81 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5949
Prefer not to e o 4,50 100.0% 4.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=685

Do you feel that teachers/staff are respectful to your child?

Interpersonal Relationships

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4'?0 100.0% 4'P0 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=986
Vocational/technic o s 25% 25% 3.50 50.0% 3.80 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1523
Gra(?iuate or s 25% 2.75 25.0% 2.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1753
College graduate 26% 53% 21% 3.95 73.7% 3.35 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3095
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300




Do you feel that teachers/staff are respectful to you?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite
Child Grade Level Average

K 25% 25% 50% 4.25
n=4

1 100% 4.00
n=1

2 33% 67% 4.67
n=3

3 50% 50% 4.50
n=4

5 50% 50% 4.50
n=2

6 33% 67% 3.67
n=3

2 100% 3.00
n=1

8 100% 4.00
n=1

9 17% 50% 33% 4.17
n=6

1 100% 4.00
n=1

Prefer not to o2 e e 4.00
answer n=7

% Positive

75.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

66.7%

0.0%

100.0%

83.3%

100.0%

71.4%

Extremely

District
Avg.

4.25
n=4

4.00
n=1

4.67
n=3

4.50
n=4

4.50
n=2

3.67
n=3

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=525

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=522

4.06
n=550

3.98
n=581

3.74
n=716

3.63
n=592

3.65
n=562

3.62
n=574

3.68
n=586

3.38
n=557




Do you feel that teachers/staff are respectful to you?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispanic, Latinx or 4.00 4.33 3.88
’ 100% 9
Spanish Origin n=2 100.0% n=3 n=349
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
4.13 4.16 3.85
Whit 20% 47% 33% .09
e n=30 80.0% n=31 n=5945
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=685
Do you feel that teachers/staff are respectful to you?
Interpersonal Relationships
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=987
equivalent
Vocational/technic — 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.20 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Gra(?iuate or - s S 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1752
4.21 4.21 3.82
Coll duat 16% 47% 37% ) 84.2% )
oliege graduate n=19 ° n=19 n=3096
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300




Do you feel welcomed at your child’s school?

Interpersonal Relationships

@ Not At All Slightly [ Somewhat Quite [ Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
4.50 4.50 4.25
50% 0,
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.67 4.67 4.15
33% 0,
n=4 n=4 n=550
4.50 4.50 3.98
50% o,
3.67 3.67 3.74
33% 33% 9
5.00 o 5.00 3.63
5.00 o 5.00 3.65
4.50 4.50 3.62
50% )
11 5.00 100.0% 5.00 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=587
Prefer not to e 4.00 71.4% 4.00 3.38
answer n=7 ’ n=7 n=558




Do you feel welcomed at your child’s school?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or e o 4.50 100.0% 4.67 3.88
Spanish Origin n= n=3 n=348
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 3% 3% 43% 50% 4.40 93.3% 4.42 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5947
Prefer not to e o 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=681
Do you feel welcomed at your child’s school?
Interpersonal Relationships
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=985
equivalent
Vocational/technic o 5% 4.75 100.0% 4.80 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Gra(?iuate or - s S 3.75 75.0% 3.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1754
College graduate 5% 42% 53% 4.47 94.7% 4.47 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3097
Prefer not to — 25% cah 4.25 75.0% 4.25 3.47
answer n:4 n:4 n:298




Do you feel comfortable talking to teachers/staff at your child’s school?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
K 50% 50% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=525
1 100% 400 100.0% 400 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.67 4.67 4.15

2 33% 67% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=522
3 50% s0% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=551
4.50 4.50 3.98

50% 50% 9
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=581
. 33% 23% 235 3.33 33.3% 3.33 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=715
. 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=592
o 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=562
9 179% 179% 50% 179% 3.67 66.7% 3.67 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=576
1 100% 5.00 100.0% 5.00 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=587
Prefer not to . 57% o 3.86 71.4% 3.86 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=557




Do you feel comfortable talking to teachers/staff at your child’s school?

Interpersonal Relationships

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or e e 3.50 50.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=349
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 7% 17% 43% 33% 4.03 76.7% 4.06 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5948
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=682

Do you feel comfortable talking to teachers/staff at your child’s school?

Interpersonal Relationships

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4'90 100.0% 4'90 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=984
Vocational/technic — 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.20 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Gra(?iuate or - e e 3.25 50.0% 3.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1755
College graduate 5% 11% 37% 47% 4.26 84.2% 4.26 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3098
Prefer not to - s S 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Are you involved with activities in your child’s school?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Not At All Slightly [ Somewhat Quite
Child Grade Level Average

K 25% 3.75
n=4

n=1

5 e 4.00
n=3

3 25% 3.25
n=4

n=2

6 339% 3.33
n=3

7 100% 4.00
n=1

3 100% 4.00
n=1

9 33% 4.67
n=6

n=1

Prefer not to S - . 2.86
answer n=7

% Positive

50.0%

0.0%

66.7%

25.0%

100.0%

33.3%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

0.0%

28.6%

[ Extremely

District
Avg.

3.75
n=4

3.00
n=1

4.00
n=3

3.25
n=4

5.00

n=2

3.33
n=3

4.00

n=1

4.00
n=1

4.67
n=6

4.00
n=2

2.86
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=524

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=521

4.06
n=551

3.98
n=581

3.74
n=717

3.63
n=592

3.65
n=562

3.62
n=578

3.68
n=587

3.38
n=556




Are you involved with activities in your child’s school?

Parent Involvement & Support

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=348
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 2% ceun 27% 30% 3.73 56.7% 3.77 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5949
Prefer not to e e 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=684

Are you involved with activities in your child’s school?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 2'_50 0.0% 2'_50 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=986
Vocational/technic — 25% cah 4.25 75.0% 4.40 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1523
Gra(?iuate or - s o 4.25 75.0% 4.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1755
College graduate 5% 37% 26% 26% 3.63 52.6% 3.63 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3098
Prefer not to e e 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300




Are you engaged when helping your child with homework?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Not At All Slightly [ Somewhat Quite [ Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
4,50 o 4,50 4,25
K n=4 75.0% n=4 n=522
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.33 o 4.33 4.15
2 n=3 66.7% n=3 n=521
4.75 o 4.75 4.06
3 n=4 100.0% n=4 n=550
5.00 o 5.00 3.98
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=581
4.67 o 4.67 3.74
6 n=3 100.0% n=3 n=717
5.00 o 5.00 3.63
’ n=1 100.0% n=1 n=591
4.00 4.00 3.65
100% 9
8 n=1 100.0% n=1 n=562
4.33 4.33 3.62
67% 0,
9 n=6 100.0% n=6 n=579
11 5.00 100.0% 5.00 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=587
Prefer not to i 3.71 71.4% 3.71 3.38
answer n=7 : n=7 n=555




Are you engaged when helping your child with homework?
Parent Involvement & Support

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or e o 4.50 100.0% 4.67 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=349
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 13% 33% 53% 4.40 86.7% 4.42 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5942
Prefer not to o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=682
Are you engaged when helping your child with homework?
Parent Involvement & Support
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3-_50 50.0% 3-_50 3_.87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=985
Vocational/technic 5% S 4.25 100.0% 4.40 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1524
Gra(?iuate or - 55 4.75 100.0% 4.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1752
College graduate 16% 26% 58% 4.42 84.2% 4.42 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3093
Prefer not to 55 S 4.25 100.0% 4.25 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Are you able to attend teacher/parent conferences?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Almost Never Rarely [ Sometimes Often [ Almost Always
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.50 o 4.50 4.25
n=1 n=1 n=471
4.33 o 4.33 4.15
4.50 o 4.50 4.06
4.50 4.50 3.98

50% o,
4.00 4.00 3.74

33% o,
5.00 o 5.00 3.63
2.00 2.00 3.65

100% o,

8 n=1 0.0% n=1 n=561
4.67 o 4.67 3.62
n=1 n=2 n=587

Prefer not to . - P 3.14 42.9% 3.14 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=556




Are you able to attend teacher/parent conferences?

Parent Involvement & Support

. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or e o 3.50 50.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=348
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3910 0.0% 3910 3_715
Islander n= n= n=
. 4.30 4.32 3.85
Whit 10% 13% 13% 63% .7°
e n=30 76.7% n=31 n=5938
Prefer not to 2 e 2.50 0.0% 2.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=681
Are you able to attend teacher/parent conferences?
Parent Involvement & Support
@ Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=984
equivalent
Vocational/technic o 5% 4.25 75.0% 4.40 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1519
Graduate or 5.00 5.00 3.84
100% 9
professional school n=4 100.0% n=4 n=1751
4.26 4.26 3.82
Coll duat 5% 21% 16% 58% ) 7%
ollege graduate 1219 73.7% 1219 123091
Prefer not to e e 2.50 0.0% 2.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Are you able to volunteer to help on special projects at your child's school?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Almost Never Rarely [ Sometimes Often [ Almost Always
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
3.50 3.50 4.25
25% 25% 9
K - n=4 50.0% n=4 n=524
3.00 o 3.00 4.15
3.00 o 3.00 4.15
3.25 3.25 4.06
25% 9
4.50 4.50 3.98
50% o,
3.33 3.33 3.74
33% ()
3.00 o 3.00 3.63
2.00 2.00 3.65
100% 9
8 n=1 0.0% n=1 n=561
3.50 3.50 3.62
17% o,
11 3.00 0.0% 2.00 3.68
n=1 ' n=2 n=585
Prefer not to 2.57 2.57 3.38
14% 0,




Are you able to volunteer to help on special projects at your child's school?
Parent Involvement & Support

. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or e e 2.50 0.0% 2.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=349
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 17% reo 10% B 3.20 26.7% 3.13 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5936
Prefer not to o 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=682

Are you able to volunteer to help on special projects at your child's school?
Parent Involvement & Support

@ Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
. . District Consortium
Education Level Average % Positive
Avg. Avg.

High school
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=984

Vocational/technic

25% 25% 50% 3.75 50.0% 3.20 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1520

Gra(?iuate or e s S 3.75 50.0% 3.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1749

College graduate 21% 58% 11% 11% 3.11 21.1% 3.11 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3093

Prefer not to o 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.47

answer n=4 n=4 n=298




Are you able to help your child engage in educational activities outside of school (e.g.,
visiting a museum, library, or book store)?

Parent Involvement & Support

. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.50 4.50 4.25

K 25% 75% .09
n=4 75.0% n=4 n=524
. 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=473
3.33 3.33 4.15

2 67% 33% .39
n=3 33.3% n=3 n=522
3 255% 5% 3.75 75.0% 3.75 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=551
5.00 5.00 3.98

100% V.
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=580
6 339 67% 4.67 100.0% 4.67 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=717
4.00 4.00 3.63

7 100% .09
n=1 100.0% n=1 n=592
o 100% 500 100.0% 5.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=561
9 17% 50% 335 4.17 83.3% 4.17 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=578
1 100% 400 00 0% 3.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=586
Prefer not to e 43% 29% 4.00 71.4% 4.00 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=557




Are you able to help your child engage in educational activities outside of school (e.g.,
visiting a museum, library, or book store)?

Parent Involvement & Support

. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hlspanl.c, Lat|.n>‘( or e o 4.50 100.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White . 579 40% 4.17 26.7% 4.13 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5946
Prefer not to o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=685

Are you able to help your child engage in educational activities outside of school (e.g.,
visiting a museum, library, or book store)?

Parent Involvement & Support

. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Distri .
Education Level Average % Positive Istrict Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=985
equivalent
Vocational/technic ) 75% 4.75 100.0% 4.40 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1524
Graéuate or 50% cah 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1752
College graduate 32% 42% 26% 3.95 68.4% 3.35 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3098
Prefer not to - s S 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300
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Do you discuss your child’s emotional needs with them?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Almost Never Rarely [ Sometimes Often
Child Grade Level Average

K 4.50
n=4

1 5.00
n=1
n=3

3 50% 4.50
n=4

5 50% 4.50
n=2

6 339% 4.00
n=3

7 3.00
n=1

3 5.00
n=1
n=6

11 3.00
n=1

Prefer not to
answer

29%

>
1
~

% Positive

75.0%

100.0%

66.7%

100.0%

100.0%

66.7%

0.0%

100.0%

83.3%

0.0%

71.4%

[ Almost Always

District
Avg.

4.50
n=4

5.00
n=1

4.00
n=3

4.50
n=4

4.50

n=2

4.00
n=3

3.00

n=1

5.00
n=1

4.50
n=6

4.00
n=2

4.14
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=522

4.15
n=471

4.15
n=521

4.06
n=549

3.98
n=580

3.74
n=718

3.63
n=591

3.65
n=562

3.62
n=577

3.68
n=588

3.38
n=557




Do you discuss your child’s emotional needs with them?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Almost Never Rarely [ Sometimes Often [ Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District  Consortium
Avg. Avg.

Hispanic, Latinx or 5.00 o 5.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 100.0% n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 3'?0 0.0% 3'?0 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
. 4.30 4.32 3.85
Whit 39 20% .79
e . n=30 76.7% n=31 n=5945
Prefer not to 4.50 4.50 3.49
50% .09
answer n=2 100.0% n=2 n=680
Do you discuss your child’s emotional needs with them?
Parent Involvement & Support
@ Almost Never Rarely [ Sometimes Often [ Almost Always
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
aradiuate or 00 1000% 300 38
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=985
Vocational/technic 4.75 4.80 3.82
25% 0,
al or some college n=4 100.0% n=5 n=1525
Graduate or 4.25 4.25 3.84
25% 0,
professional school - n= 75.0% n=4 n=1751
4.00 4.00 3.82
Coll duat 5% 21% .29
ollege graduate - 1219 63.2% 1219 =303
Prefer not to - 4.75 100.0% 4.75 3.47

answer

n= n=4 n=299




Do you discuss your child’s academic needs with them?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Almost Never Rarely [ Sometimes Often [ Almost Always
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4,50 o 4,50 4,25
K n=4 75.0% n=4 n=524
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
3.67 3.67 4.15

67% o,
2 n=3 66.7% n=3 n=522
4.00 4.00 4.06

100% 9
3 n=4 100.0% n=4 n=549
4.50 4.50 3.98

50% 0,
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=580
4.67 4.67 3.74

33% 0,
6 n=3 100.0% n=3 n=718
3.00 o 3.00 3.63
’ n=1 0.0% n=1 n=592
5.00 o 5.00 3.65
8 n=1 100.0% n=1 n=561
4.83 4.83 3.62

17% 0,
9 n=6 100.0% n=6 n=577
3.00 o 4.00 3.68
1 n=1 0.0% n=2 n=586
Prefer not to . 4.43 85.7% 4.43 3.38

answer n=7 n=7 n=557




Do you discuss your child’s academic needs with them?

Parent Involvement & Support

. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or o 5.00 100.0% 5.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4'P0 100.0% 4'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=13
White 175 575 7o 4.30 83.3% 4.32 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5945
Prefer not to o 5.00 100.0% 5.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=681
Do you discuss your child’s academic needs with them?
Parent Involvement & Support
@ Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 4'_50 100.0% 4'_50 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=985
Vocational/technic o 5% 4.75 100.0% 4.80 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1523
Gra(?iuate or - 55 4.75 100.0% 4.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1753
College graduate 26% 42% 32% 4.05 73.7% 4.05 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3095
Prefer not to - 55 4.75 100.0% 4.75 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=296




Do you have conversations with your child about what they are learning in school?

Parent Involvement & Support

@ Almost Never Rarely [ Sometimes

Child Grade Level

-
-
- =

~

9 50%

11

Prefer not to
answer

29%

Often

Average

4.50
n=4

5.00

n=1

4.33

n=3

4.25
n=4

4.50

n=2

5.00
n=3

5.00

n=1

5.00

n=1

4.50
n=6

5.00

n=1

4.71
n=7

% Positive

75.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

[ Almost Always

District

Avg.

4.50
n=4

5.00
n=1

4.33
n=3

4.25
n=4

4.50

n=2

5.00
n=3

5.00

n=1

5.00
n=1

4.50
n=6

4.50
n=2

4.71
n=7

Consortium

Avg.

4.25
n=525

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=522

4.06
n=550

3.98
n=580

3.74
n=718

3.63
n=592

3.65
n=562

3.62
n=579

3.68
n=588

3.38
n=558




Do you have conversations with your child about what they are learning in school?

Parent Involvement & Support

. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or o 5.00 100.0% 4.67 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 2 c3% 4.60 96.7% 4.58 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5953
Prefer not to o 5.00 100.0% 5.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=683

Do you have conversations with your child about what they are learning in school?

Parent Involvement & Support

most Never arely ometimes ten most Always
o Al N Rarel S i of Al Al
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 5'90 100.0% 5'90 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=985
Vocational/technic 50% cah 4.50 100.0% 4.40 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1525
Gra(?iuate or - 55 4.75 100.0% 4.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1754
College graduate 5% 37% 58% 4.53 94.7% 4.53 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3100
Prefer not to o 5% 4.75 100.0% 4.75 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300




Are you satisfied with the way your child’s school communicates with you?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
K s 50% S 4.00 75.0% 4.00 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=524
. 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=471
4.33 4.33 4.15

2 67% 33% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=521
3 s0% 255% 255% 3.75 50.0% 3.75 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=551
3.00 3.00 3.98

100% 0,

> n=2 0.0% n=2 n=581
S e
n=3 n=3 n=717
7 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=591
o 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=561
9 . 179% 339 33% 3.17 33.3% 3.17 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=578
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=587
Prefer not to S e P 3.29 42.9% 3.29 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=558




Are you satisfied with the way your child’s school communicates with you?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispanic, Latinx or o 3.00 0.0% 3.67 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 ) n=3 n=349
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3'90 0.0% 3'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White 2% s 30% 20% 3.50 50.0% 3.55 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5947
Prefer not to o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=685

Are you satisfied with the way your child’s school communicates with you?

Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3'90 50.0% 3'P0 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=985
Vocational/technic e cah 4.00 50.0% 4.20 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1522
Gra(?iuate or - 755 2.75 0.0% 2.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1755
College graduate 37% 37% 16% 3.47 52.6% 3.47 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3097
Prefer not to 55 S 4.25 100.0% 4.25 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Are you satisfied with the services offered by the school (e.g., academic counseling, career
counseling, school library services, etc.)?

Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
3.75 3.75 4.25

K 50% 25% 25% .09
n=4 50.0% n=4 n=521
1 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.33 4.33 4.15

67% 33% o
? n=3 100.0% n=3 n=521
3 25% 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.00 4.06
h=4 n=4 n=547
3.00 3.00 3.98

50% 50% 0
> n=2 >0.0% n=2 n=577
6 - 33% 33% 2.33 33.3% 2.33 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=715
2.00 2.00 3.63

7 100% .09

n=1 0.0% n=1 n=591
3 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=561
2.50 2.50 3.62

17% 17% 17% 9
> n=6 33.3% n=6 n=578
11 100% 3.00 0.0% 4.00 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=588

Prefer not to S . . 2.57 28.6% 2.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=557




Are you satisfied with the services offered by the school (e.g., academic counseling, career
counseling, school library services, etc.)?

Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispanic, Latinx or 3.00 3.67 3.88
4 100% )
Spanish Origin n=2 0.0% n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4'90 100.0% 4'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White 10% cosh 27% nEs 3.03 40.0% 3.10 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5940
Prefer not to e e 3.00 50.0% 3.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=683

Are you satisfied with the services offered by the school (e.g., academic counseling, career
counseling, school library services, etc.)?

Parental Satisfaction
ot At ightly omewhat uite xtremely
@ Not At All Slightl S h Qui E [
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 2'90 0.0% 2.?0 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=983
Vocational/technic 50% 25% 25% 3.75 50.0% 4.00 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1519
Graduate or e 1.50 0.0% 1.50 3.84
professional school n=4 ) n=4 n=1753
College graduate 32% 42% 11% 3.37 52.6% 3.37 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3092
Prefer not to . s S 3.00 50.0% 3.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Are you satisfied with how discipline is handled at your child’s school?

Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
3.50 3.50 4.25

K 25% 25% 25% 25% .09
n=4 50.0% n=4 n=519
. 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=471
4.33 4.33 4.15

2 33% 67% .79
n=3 66.7% n=3 n=521
3 50% 255% 55 3.75 50.0% 3.75 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=548
3.00 3.00 3.98

100% 9
> n=2 0.0% n=2 n=577
6 - 200 oy, 200 37
n=3 n=3 n=711
3.00 3.00 3.63

7 100% .09
n=1 0.0% n=1 n=589
o 100% 2.00 0.0% 2.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=557
3.67 3.67 3.62

17% 33% 33% 9
2 . n=6 66.7% n=6 n=573
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=581

Prefer not to

2.00 2.00 3.38
43% 29% )
answer - n=7 0.0% n=7 n=557




Are you satisfied with how discipline is handled at your child’s school?

Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispanic, Latinx or 3.00 3.67 3.88
’ 50% 50% 9
Spanish Origin n=2 50.0% n=3 n=347
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3'?0 0.0% 3'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White 139% 33% 20% 20% 3.20 40.0% 3.26 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5913
Prefer not to o 2.00 0.0% 2.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=682
Are you satisfied with how discipline is handled at your child’s school?
Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.

High school
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=382

Vocational/technic o s cah 3.75 50.0% 4.00 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1514
Graduate or 2.00 2.00 3.84
50% o,
professional school n=4 0.0% n=4 n=1736
3.42 3.42 3.82
Coll duat 16% 2% 26% 16% .19
ollege graduate 19 42.1% 219 =3081
Prefer not to S . 2.50 25.0% 2.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Are you confident that this school has the ability to meet your child’s learning needs?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
‘ 50% s0% 4.00 50.0% 4.00 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=523
. 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.33 4.33 4.15

2 33% 67% .79
n=3 66.7% n=3 n=521
3 75% 25% 4.25 100.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=550
3.50 3.50 3.98

50% 50% 9
> n=2 >0.0% n=2 n=581
. 7% 53% 2.67 33.3% 2.67 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=719
. 100% 2.00 0.0% 2.00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=591
o 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=562
9 . 33% 33% 179% 3.00 50.0% 3.00 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=579
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=588
Prefer not to . 14% . P 3.00 42.9% 3.00 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=558




Are you confident that this school has the ability to meet your child’s learning needs?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White o B 535% 0% 3.40 53.3% 3.45 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5952
Prefer not to o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=684

Are you confident that this school has the ability to meet your child’s learning needs?

Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=986
equivalent
Vocational/technic 50% cah 4.50 100.0% 4.60 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1523
Gra(?iuate or 5% s 2.25 0.0% 2.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1754
College graduate 16% 21% 42% 16% 3.47 57.9% 3.47 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3099
Prefer not to 50% 25% 3.50 75.0% 3.50 3.47
answer n:4 n:4 n:300




Are you confident that your child is safe in this school?

Parental Satisfaction

@ Not At All Slightly

Somewhat

Child Grade Level

K 50%

2 33%

3 50%

6 33%

11

Prefer not to
answer

29%

25% 25%

100%

67%

25% 25%

100%

33% 33%

100%

100%

33% 17% 17%

100%

57% 14%

Quite

Average

3.75
n=4

4.00

n=1

4.67
n=3

3.75
n=4

4.00
n=2

3.00
n=3

4.00

n=1

4.00

n=1

3.00
n=6

5.00

n=1

3.86
n=7

% Positive

50.0%

100.0%

100.0%

50.0%

100.0%

33.3%

100.0%

100.0%

33.3%

100.0%

71.4%

Extremely

District
Avg.

3.75
n=4

4.00
n=1

4.67
n=3

3.75
n=4

4.00
n=2

3.00
n=3

4.00
n=1

4.00
n=1

3.00
n=6

5.00
n=2

3.86
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=525

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=521

4.06
n=550

3.98
n=579

3.74
n=718

3.63
n=592

3.65
n=561

3.62
n=578

3.68
n=588

3.38
n=557




Are you confident that your child is safe in this school?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or e e 3.50 50.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 7% 30% 379% 23% 3.70 60.0% 3.74 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5949
Prefer not to o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=683
Are you confident that your child is safe in this school?
Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4'90 100.0% 4'90 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=986
Vocational/technic o s 25% 25% 3.50 50.0% 3.80 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1520
Gra(?iuate or - e e 3.25 50.0% 3.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1754
College graduate 37% 37% 21% 3.68 57.9% 3.68 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3100
Prefer not to 50% cah 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Are you satisfied with your child’s teachers?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
K 50% 50% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=521
1 100% 400 100.0% 400 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=471
4.33 4.33 4.15

2 67% 33% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=519
3 50% s0% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=551
4.50 4.50 3.98

50% 50% 9
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=580
. 7% 535% 2.67 33.3% 2.67 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=718
. 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=589
o 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=561
9 . 179% 339 179% 179% 3.00 33.3% 3.00 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=576
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=587
Prefer not to S . P o 3.57 57.1% 3.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=557




Are you satisfied with your child’s teachers?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=346
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 13% 43% 27% 3.77 70.0% 3.81 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5941
Prefer not to o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=682
Are you satisfied with your child’s teachers?
Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=984
equivalent
Vocational/technic o 50% 25% 3.75 75.0% 4.00 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Gra(?iuate or . e 25% 2.50 25.0% 2.50 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1753
College graduate 5% 21% 42% 32% 4.00 73.7% 4.00 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3089
Prefer not to o 50% 25% 3.75 75.0% 3.75 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300




Are you satisfied with the school administration?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite
Child Grade Level Average
K 25% 25% 50% 3.75
n=4
1 100% 4.00
n=1
2 67% 33% 4.33
n=3
3 25% 25% 50% 4.25
n=4
5 100% 4.00
n=2
6 33% 33% 2.33
n=3
2 100% 4.00
n=1
8 100% 4.00
n=1
9 33% 33% 33% 3.67
n=6
1 100% 4.00
n=1
Prefer not to S e P 3.29
answer n=7

% Positive

50.0%

100.0%

100.0%

75.0%

100.0%

33.3%

100.0%

100.0%

66.7%

100.0%

42.9%

Extremely

District
Avg.

3.75
n=4

4.00
n=1

4.33
n=3

4.25
n=4

4.00
n=2

2.33
n=3

4.00
n=1

4.00
n=1

3.67
n=6

4.50
n=2

3.29
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=523

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=517

4.06
n=548

3.98
n=578

3.74
n=715

3.63
n=590

3.65
n=562

3.62
n=576

3.68
n=587

3.38
n=558




Are you satisfied with the school administration?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=348
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 17% 17% 40% 23% 3.63 63.3% 3.68 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5937
Prefer not to o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=679
Are you satisfied with the school administration?
Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3'90 50.0% 3'P0 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=982
Vocational/technic — 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.20 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Gra(?iuate or e s S 3.25 50.0% 3.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1752
College graduate 11% 16% 47% 21% 3.68 68.4% 3.68 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3084
Prefer not to — 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Overall, are you satisfied with your child’s school?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite
Child Grade Level Average
K 25% 50% 25% 4.00
n=4
1 100% 4.00
n=1
2 33% 67% 4.67
n=3
3 25% 75% 4.75
n=4
5 50% 50% 4.50
n=2
6 67% 33% 2.67
n=3
7 100% 3.00
n=1
3 100% 4.00
n=1
9 17% 33% 33% 17% 3.50
n=6
1 100% 4.00
n=1
Prefer not to e 57% 3.57
answer n=7

% Positive

75.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

33.3%

0.0%

100.0%

50.0%

100.0%

57.1%

Extremely

District
Avg.

4.00
n=4

4.00
n=1

4.67
n=3

4.75
n=4

4.50
n=2

2.67
n=3

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=523

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=520

4.06
n=550

3.98
n=581

3.74
n=715

3.63
n=590

3.65
n=562

3.62
n=578

3.68
n=588

3.38
n=558




Overall, are you satisfied with your child’s school?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=349
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4'90 100.0% 4'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White 10%  20% 43% 27% 3.87 70.0% 3.90 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5945
Prefer not to e e 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=683
Overall, are you satisfied with your child’s school?
Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3'_50 50.0% 3'_50 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=985
Vocational/technic 50% cah 4.50 100.0% 4.60 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1524
Gra(?iuate or - s 25% 3.00 25.0% 3.00 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1753
College graduate  11% 16% 47% 26% 3.89 73.7% 3.89 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3093
Prefer not to — 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=300




Would you recommend this school to other parents seeking a place for their child?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
K 75% 25% 4.25 100.0% 4.25 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=523
1 100% 400 100.0% 400 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=471
4.67 4.67 4.15

2 33% 67% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=520
3 25% 75% 4.75 100.0% 4.75 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=548
4.50 4.50 3.98

50% 50% 9
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=579
. P - - aw
n=3 n=3 n=716
. 100% 2.00 0.0% 2.00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=591
o 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=561
9 33% 179% 33% 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=579
1 100% 2.00 0.0% 3.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=588
Prefer not to S . P o 3.57 57.1% 3.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=554




Would you recommend this school to other parents seeking a place for their child?

Parental Satisfaction
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4'90 100.0% 4'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White 13% 10% 40% 30% 3.73 70.0% 3.77 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5941
Prefer not to e o 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=679
Would you recommend this school to other parents seeking a place for their child?
Parental Satisfaction
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3'90 50.0% 3'P0 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=984
Vocational/technic 50% cah 4.50 100.0% 4.60 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Gra(?iuate or s 25% 2.75 25.0% 2.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1752
College graduate 16% 5% 42% 32% 3.79 73.7% 3.73 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3093
Prefer not to — 25% cah 4.25 75.0% 4.25 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=298




Does your child receive teacher feedback on homework?

School Climate

. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.50 4.50 4.25

K 50% 50% .09
n=4 100.0% n=4 n=519
. 100% 400 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.67 4.67 4.15

2 33% 67% .0°
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=521
3 5% 55 4.25 100.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=550
3.50 3.50 3.98

50% 50% 9
> n=2 50.0% n=2 n=581
. 33% 23% 23% 3.00 33.3% 3.00 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=718
1.00 1.00 3.63

7 .09

o 100% 400 00.0% 4.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=556
3.00 3.00 3.62

17% 17% 50% 9
? . n=6 >0.0% n=6 n=572
1 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=583
Prefer not to . e 20% 3.00 28.6% 3.00 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=551




Does your child receive teacher feedback on homework?

School Climate
. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=346
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 13%  17% 47% 17% 3.53 63.3% 3.55 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5914
Prefer not to e e 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=680

Does your child receive teacher feedback on homework?
School Climate

@ Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.

High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3-?0 50.0% 3-P0 3_.87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=983

Vocational/technic o 50% 25% 3.75 75.0% 3.80 3.82

al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1513

Graduate or
professional school

- 235 oo 225 s
n=4 n=4 n=1741

College graduate I 21% 53% 21% 3.84 73.7% 3.84 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3078

Prefer not to o s 50% 3.25 50.0% 3.25 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=297




Does the school offer the types of programs your child needs?

School Climate

@ Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often
Child Grade Level Average % Positive
K 25% 50% 25% 4'0:) 75.0%
n=
1 100% 4.00 100.0%
n=1
2 67% 33% 4'333 100.0%
n=
3 75% 25% 4.25 100.0%
n=4
5 50% 50% 3.50 50.0%
n=2
6 67% 33% 2.67 33.3%
n=3
n=1
8 100% 3.00 0.0%
n=1
9 17% 17% 50% 17% 3'6Z 66.7%
n=
11 100% 3.00 0.0%
n=1
Prefer not to 43% 57% 3.57 57.1%
answer n=7

Almost Always

District
Avg.

4.00
n=4

4.00
n=1

4.33
n=3

4.25
n=4

3.50
n=2

2.67
n=3

1.00

n=1

3.00
n=1

3.67
n=6

3.50
n=2

3.57
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=520

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=521

4.06
n=545

3.98
n=581

3.74
n=718

3.63
n=588

3.65
n=558

3.62
n=576

3.68
n=586

3.38
n=553




Does the school offer the types of programs your child needs?

School Climate
. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or e e 3.50 50.0% 3.67 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=348
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
. 3.60 3.61 3.85
White 13%  20% 47% 17% .39
I n=30 63.3% n=31 n=5932
Prefer not to e e 3.50 50.0% 3.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=677
Does the school offer the types of programs your child needs?
School Climate
@ Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4'90 100.0% 4'90 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=982
Vocational/technic — 25% cah 4.25 75.0% 4.20 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1517
Gra(?iuate or 5% s 2.25 0.0% 2.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1749
College graduate 5%16% 63% 11% 3.68 73.7% 3.68 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3090
Prefer not to Fash 25% 25% 3.75 50.0% 3.75 3.47
answer n:4 n:4 n:294




Does your child feel successful at this school?

School Climate

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite
Child Grade Level Average
K 75% 25% 4.25
n=4
1 100% 3.00
n=1
5 100% 4.00
n=3
3 25% 75% 4.75
n=4
5 50% 50% 3.50
n=2
6 33% 33% 33% 3.00
n=3
2 100% 2.00
n=1
8 100% 4.00
n=1
9 33% 50% 17% 3.83
n=6
1 100% 4.00
n=1

Prefer not to . o 20% 3.00
answer n=7

% Positive

100.0%

0.0%

100.0%

100.0%

50.0%

33.3%

0.0%

100.0%

66.7%

100.0%

28.6%

Extremely

District
Avg.

4.25
n=4

3.00
n=1

4.00
n=3

4.75
n=4

3.50
n=2

3.00
n=3

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=522

4.15
n=472

4.15
n=521

4.06
n=549

3.98
n=580

3.74
n=719

3.63
n=589

3.65
n=562

3.62
n=577

3.68
n=588

3.38
n=557




Does your child feel successful at this school?
School Climate

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispani.c, Lati.m.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=350
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White S % 175 3.67 63.3% 3.71 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5948
Prefer not to o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=682
Does your child feel successful at this school?
School Climate
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.

High school
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=986

Vocational/technic

50% 50% 4.50 100.0% 4.60 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1522

Gra(?iuate or - e e 3.25 50.0% 3.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1755

College graduate 5%  32% 53% 11% 3.68 63.2% 3.68 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3096

Prefer not to — 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.47

answer n=4 n=4 n=298




Does your child look forward to going to school?

School Climate

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
3.50 3.50 4.25

K 75% 25% .09
n=4 25.0% n=4 n=524
. 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.00 4.00 4.15

2 33% 33% 33% 7Y
n=3 66.7% n=3 n=521
3 s0% 50% 3.50 50.0% 3.50 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=550
4.00 4.00 3.98

100% 9
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=580
. - 535 535 2.33 33.3% 2.33 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=718
2.00 2.00 3.63

7 100% .09

n=1 0.0% n=1 n=590
o 100% 400 00.0% 4.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=559
2.67 2.67 3.62

33% 33% 9
1 100% 400 100.0% 4.00 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=588
Prefer not to - 57% 14% 2.57 14.3% 2.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=556




Does your child look forward to going to school?

School Climate

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispanic, Latinx or 4.00 4.00 3.88
’ 100% 9
Spanish Origin n=2 100.0% n=3 n=348
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 40% s g% 313 40.0% 3.16 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5944

Prefer not to e 2.50 50.0% 2.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=683
Does your child look forward to going to school?
School Climate
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
. n=2 n=2 n=986
equivalent
Vocational/technic Fash 25% 25% 3.75 50.0% 3.80 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Graduate or 2.75 2.75 3.84
25% 50% 9
professional school n=4 50.0% n=4 n=1753
3.16 3.16 3.82
Coll duat 47% 32% 5% .89
ollege graduate 19 36.8% 219 123094
Prefer not to e e 3.00 50.0% 3.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=298




Does the style of teaching in your child's classroom(s) align with your child's style of
learning?

School Climate

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.00 4.00 4.25

K 25% 50% 25% .09
n=4 75.0% n=4 n=522
. 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=472
4.33 4.33 4.15

2 67% 33% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=522
3 25% 5% 4.50 75.0% 4.50 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=550
4.00 4.00 3.98

100% V.
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=580
. - 535 23% 2.33 33.3% 2.33 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=717
2.00 2.00 3.63

7 100% .09

n=1 0.0% n=1 n=591
o 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=562
T e R
n=6 n=6 n=577
1 100% 400 00.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=585
Prefer not to . e 29% 3.00 28.6% 3.00 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=556




Does the style of teaching in your child's classroom(s) align with your child's style of

learning?
School Climate
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispanic, Latinx or 3.50 4.00 3.88
’ 50% 50% 9
Spanish Origin n=2 50.0% n=3 n=346
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4'90 100.0% 4'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White 13% B 37% 17% 3.30 53.3% 3.35 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5944
Prefer not to o 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=684

Does the style of teaching in your child's classroom(s) align with your child's style of

learning?
School Climate
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=986
Vocational/technic e 50% 25% 3.25 25.0% 3.60 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1520
Graduate or 2.00 2.00 3.84
25% 25% 9
professional school - n=4 25.0% n=4 n=1748
College graduate 11% 11% 58% 16% 3.68 73.7% 3.68 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3094
Prefer not to 5% S 3.50 25.0% 3.50 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=299




Does the school motivate your child to learn?

School Climate

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite
Child Grade Level Average
K 75% 25% 4.25
n=4
1 100% 4.00
n=1
2 33% 33% 33% 4.00
n=3
3 25% 75% 4.50
n=4
5 50% 50% 3.50
n=2
6 67% 33% 2.67
n=3
2 100% 2.00
n=1
8 100% 3.00
n=1
9 33% 17% 17% 2.17
n=6
1 100% 3.00
n=1

Prefer not to . o e 20% 2.86
answer n=7

% Positive

100.0%

100.0%

66.7%

75.0%

50.0%

33.3%

0.0%

0.0%

16.7%

0.0%

28.6%

Extremely

District
Avg.

4.25
n=4

4.00

n=1

4.00
n=3

4.50
n=4

3.50
n=2

2.67
n=3

2.00
n=1

3.00

n=1

2.17
n=6

4.00
n=2

2.86
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=523

4.15
n=470

4.15
n=520

4.06
n=550

3.98
n=581

3.74
n=717

3.63
n=590

3.65
n=561

3.62
n=577

3.68
n=587

3.38
n=555




Does the school motivate your child to learn?

School Climate

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispanic, Latinx or o 3.00 0.0% 3.67 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 ' n=3 n=346
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
. 3.23 3.29 3.85
Whit 20% 23% 30% 17% .7°
e l n=30 46.7% n=31 N=5945
Prefer not to o 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=682
Does the school motivate your child to learn?
School Climate
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 2.50 50.0% 2.50 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=983
equivalent
Vocational/technic o 25% 3.00 25.0% 3.40 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1521
Gra(?iuate or 50% 25% 2.25 25.0% 2.25 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1749
3.58 3.58 3.82
Coll duat 16% 26% 42% 16% .99
ollege graduate 19 57.9% 219 123097
Prefer not to - s . 3.25 25.0% 3.25 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=297




Does the school value a positive environment for students and teachers/staff?

School Climate

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
K 25% 50% 25% 3.75 75.0% 3.75 4.25
n=4 n=4 n=523
1 100% 400 100.0% 400 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=471
3.33 3.33 4.15

2 33% 67% .79
n=3 66.7% n=3 n=521
3 50% s0% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=549
4.00 4.00 3.98

100% 9
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=578
. 535% 535 535% 3.00 33.3% 3.00 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=716
. 100% 400 o0 00 4.00 3.63
n=1 n=1 n=591
o 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=562
9 33% 33% 17%  17% 3.17 33.3% 3.17 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=577
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=587
Prefer not to S . P o 3.57 57.1% 3.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=552




Does the school value a positive environment for students and teachers/staff?

School Climate

. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
HISpanI.C, Latllm.( or e e 3.50 50.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=347
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 20% 20% 47% 13% 3.53 60.0% 3.58 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5942
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=682

Does the school value a positive environment for students and teachers/staff?

School Climate

@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3'_50 50.0% 3'_50 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=983
Vocational/technic Fash 25% 25% 3.75 50.0% 4.00 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1522
Gra(?iuate or 5% 25% 2.50 25.0% 2.50 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1752
College graduate  11% 16% 63% 11% 3.74 73.7% 3.74 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3091
Prefer not to o 25% cah 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=297




How confident are you that your child and other students at their school can have open and
honest conversations with one another about different cultures, backgrounds,
races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly
Child Grade Level

K 50%
1 100%
2 100%
3 25% 50%
5 50%
6 100%
7 100%
8 100%
9 . 17% 33%
11 100%

Prefer not to 57%
answer

Somewhat

50%

50%

25%

33%

29%

Quite

Average

4.50
n=4

4.00

n=1

4.00
n=3

3.75
n=4

3.50
n=2

3.00
n=3

3.00

n=1

3.00

n=1

3.17
n=6

4.00

n=1

3.00
n=7

% Positive

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

75.0%

50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

33.3%

100.0%

28.6%

Extremely
District
Avg.

4.50
n=4

4.00
n=1

4.00
n=3

3.75
n=4

3.50
n=2

3.00
n=3

3.00
n=1

3.00
n=1

3.17
n=6

4.50
n=2

3.00
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=518

4.15
n=469

4.15
n=518

4.06
n=547

3.98
n=574

3.74
n=715

3.63
n=580

3.65
n=549

3.62
n=569

3.68
n=581

3.38
n=551




How confident are you that your child and other students at their school can have open and
honest conversations with one another about different cultures, backgrounds,
races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hlspanl.c, Latl'm‘( or o e 2.50 0.0% 3.33 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=347
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3'90 0.0% 3'P0 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=13
White 7% 33% 20% 179% 3.60 56.7% 3.65 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5880

Prefer not to - e 2.00 0.0% 2.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=673




How confident are you that your child and other students at their school can have open and
honest conversations with one another about different cultures, backgrounds,
races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3'_50 50.0% 3'_50 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=978
Vocational/technic - e o 3.75 50.0% 4.00 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1504
Grat#uate or s 25% 2.75 25.0% 2.75 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1736
College graduate 5% 32% 47% 16% 3.74 63.2% 3.74 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3064

Prefer not to - o 25% 2.75 25.0% 2.75 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=292




How well does your child's school prepare students to be open and respectful of diverse
perspectives from different cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities,

etc.?
Belonging

@ Not At All

11

Prefer not to
answer

Slightly

Child Grade Level

33%

25%

50%

33%

17%

75%

100%

50%

100%

100%

50%

71%

100%

Somewhat

25%

67%

25%

50%

67%

17% 17%

14% 14%

Quite

Average

4.25
n=4

4.00

n=1

3.67
n=3

3.75
n=4

4.50
n=2

2.67
n=3

2.00

n=1

5.00

n=1

3.33
n=6

% Positive

100.0%

100.0%

66.7%

75.0%

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

33.3%

100.0%

28.6%

Extremely
District
Avg.

4.25
n=4

4.00
n=1

3.67
n=3

3.75
n=4

4.50
n=2

2.67
n=3

2.00
n=1

5.00
n=1

3.33
n=6

4.00
n=2

3.43
n=7

Consortium
Avg.

4.25
n=515

4.15
n=467

4.15
n=516

4.06
n=547

3.98
n=575

3.74
n=715

3.63
n=577

3.65
n=551

3.62
n=563

3.68
n=583

3.38
n=546




How well does your child's school prepare students to be open and respectful of diverse
perspectives from different cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities,

etc.?
Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hispanic, Latinx or 4.00 4.00 3.88
’ 50% 50% 9
Spanish Origin n=2 50.0% n=3 n=347
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3'90 0.0% 3'P0 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White 13% 27% 40% 20% 3.67 60.0% 3.68 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5873
Prefer not to o 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=669




How well does your child's school prepare students to be open and respectful of diverse
perspectives from different cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities,

etc.?
Belonging

@ Not At All

High school
graduate or
equivalent

Vocational/technic
al or some college

Graduate or
professional school

College graduate

Prefer not to
answer

Slightly

Education Level

25% 25%

25%

11% 32%

75%

100%

50%

42%

50%

Somewhat

25%

16%

25%

Quite

Average

4.00
n=2

4.00
n=4

3.00
n=4

3.63
n=19

3.50
n=4

% Positive

100.0%

75.0%

25.0%

57.9%

25.0%

Extremely

District

Avg.

4.00
n=2

4.00
n=5

3.00
n=4

3.63
n=19

3.50
n=4

Consortium

Avg.

3.87
n=978

3.82
n=1499

3.84
n=1733

3.82
n=3054

3.47
n=291




Do students at this school respect people from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities,
religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.75 4.75 4.25

K 25% 75% .0¢
n=4 100.0% n=4 n=513
. 100% 400 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=465
, 7% 23% 4.33 100.0% 4.33 4.15
n=3 n=3 n=515
3 s 25% cah 4.25 75.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=544
5 50% 50% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.98
n=2 n=2 n=571
. 7% 23% 3.33 33.3% 3.33 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=712
5.00 5.00 3.63

7 100% .09
n=1 100.0% n=1 n=577
o 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=549
3.17 3.17 3.62

50% 17% 17% 9
? . n=6 33.3% n=6 n=564
1 100% 400 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=579
Prefer not to s 29% 3.29 28.6% 3.29 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=549




Do students at this school respect people from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities,

religions, abilities, etc.?
Belonging

@ Almost Never Rarely

Race

Hispanic, Latinx or
Spanish Origin

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander

White

I 33%

Prefer not to
answer

Sometimes

100%

100%

33% 30%

100%

Often
Average % Positive
3.00 0.0%
n=2
400 100.0%
n=1
3.87 63.3%
n=30
3.00 0.0%
n=2

Almost Always

District
Avg.

3.67
n=3

4.00
n=1

3.90
n=31

3.00
n=2

Consortium
Avg.

3.88
n=347

3.72
n=19

3.85
n=5855

3.49
n=667

Do students at this school respect people from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities,

religions, abilities, etc.?
Belonging

. Almost Never Rarely

Education Level

High school
graduate or
equivalent

Vocational/technic 75%
al or some college
Graduate or
professional school

College graduate 21% 42%

Prefer not to

75%
answer

Sometimes

100%

25%

50% 25%

37%

25%

Often
Average % Positive
400 100.0%
n=2
3.50 25.0%
n=4
2.75 25.0%
n=4
4.16 79.0%
n=19
3.50 25.0%
n=4

Almost Always

District
Avg.

4.00
n=2

3.80
n=5

2.75
n=4

4.16
n=19

3.50
n=4

Consortium
Avg.

3.87
n=971

3.82
n=1501

3.84
n=1724

3.82
n=3049

3.47
n=290




Do teachers/staff at this school respect people from all cultures, backgrounds,
races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
5.00 5.00 4.25
K 100% .09
n=4 100.0% n=4 n=510
. 100% 400 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=466
4.67 4.67 4.15
2 33% 67% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=512
3 25% 5% 4.50 75.0% 4.50 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=543
5 50% 50% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.98
n=2 n=2 n=571
. 255 7% 3.67 66.7% 3.67 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=710
5.00 5.00 3.63
7 100% .09
n=1 100.0% n=1 n=576
o 100% 400 100.0% 4.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=545
3.67 3.67 3.62
67% 17% 9
? . n=6 83.3% n=6 n=561
11 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=578
Prefer not to g6 20% 29% 3.86 57.1% 3.86 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=549




Do teachers/staff at this school respect people from all cultures, backgrounds,
races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging

. Almost Never

Hispanic, Latinx or
Spanish Origin

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander

White

I 13%

Prefer not to
answer

50%

Rarely

Sometimes

Race

100%

100%

40% 43%

50%

Often

Average

4.00
n=2

4.00

n=1

% Positive

100.0%

100.0%

83.3%

50.0%

Almost Always

District
Avg.

4.00
n=3

4.00
n=1

Consortium
Avg.

3.88
n=347

3.72
n=19

3.85
n=5844

3.49
n=657

Do teachers/staff at this school respect people from all cultures, backgrounds,
races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging

. Almost Never

Rarely

Sometimes

Education Level

High school
graduate or
equivalent

Vocational/technic
al or some college

Graduate or
professional school

College graduate 5% 37%

25%

Prefer not to
answer

50%

100%

50%

25% 50%

58%

50%

25%

Often

Average

4.00

n=

4.00
n=4

3.00
n=4

4.53
n=19

4.00
n=4

% Positive

100.0%

75.0%

50.0%

94.7%

50.0%

Almost Always

District
Avg.

4.00
n=2

4.00
n=5

3.00
n=4

4.53
n=19

4.00
n=4

Consortium
Avg.

3.87
n=973

3.82
n=1494

3.84
n=1717

3.82
n=3042

3.47
n=285




Do extracurricular activities at your child’s school provide positive experiences for students
from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.75 4.75 4.25

K 25% 75% .0¢
n=4 100.0% n=4 n=507
. 100% 400 00 0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=465
5 33% 7% 4.67 100.0% 4.67 4.15
n=3 n=3 n=515
3 s 50% 25% 4.00 75.0% 4.00 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=542
5 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.98
n=2 n=2 n=575
6 33% 33% 335 3.33 33.3% 3.33 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=709
4.00 4.00 3.63

7 100% .09
n=1 100.0% n=1 n=577
g 100% 5.00 100.0% 5.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=542
9 . 17% 33% 33% 3.67 66.7% 3.67 3.62
n=6 n=6 n=555
1" 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=571
Prefer not to g6 g6 14% 3.71 57.1% 3.71 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=549




Do extracurricular activities at your child’s school provide positive experiences for students
from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hlspanl.c, Lat|.n>.( or e o 4.50 100.0% 4.67 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=347
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 3%17% g6 335 4.00 76.7% 4.03 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5830
Prefer not to e o 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=654

Do extracurricular activities at your child’s school provide positive experiences for students
from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
. Almost Never Rarely Sometimes Often Almost Always
Distri .
Education Level Average % Positive Istrict Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=971
equivalent
Vocational/technic e 75% 4.50 75.0% 4.60 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1495
Graduate or 2.75 2.75 3.84
50% 25% - 9
professional school - n=4 25.0% n=4 n=1711
College graduate 5% 11% 47% 37% 4.16 84.2% 4.16 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3034
Prefer not to - s S 4.00 75.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=283




Do you believe that your child’s teachers are well-prepared to educate students from all
cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
[ ]
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.50 4.50 4.25

K 50% 50% .0¢
n=4 100.0% n=4 n=517
. 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=464
4.33 4.33 4.15

2 67% 33% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=513
3 s 25% cah 4.25 75.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=543
5 50% 50% 4.50 100.0% 4.50 3.98
n=2 n=2 n=573
. 535% 2% 23% 3.00 33.3% 3.00 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=711
2.00 2.00 3.63

7 100% .09

n=1 0.0% n=1 n=575
o 100% 400 100.0% 4.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=544
2.67 2.67 3.62

33% 17% 33% 9
2 . n=6 33.3% n=6 n=562
1 100% 400 100.0% 4.00 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=579
Prefer not to e 20% 14% 3.57 42.9% 3.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=549




Do you believe that your child’s teachers are well-prepared to educate students from all
cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hlspanl.c, Lat|.n>.( or o 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=347
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 3'90 0.0% 3'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White 13%  20% 43% 20% 3.63 63.3% 3.65 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5850
Prefer not to e o 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=661

Do you believe that your child’s teachers are well-prepared to educate students from all
cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions, abilities, etc.?

Belonging
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3'_50 50.0% 3'_50 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=370
Vocational/technic 50% 25% 25% 3.75 50.0% 3.80 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1496
Gra(?luate or 25% s 25% 2.50 25.0% 2.50 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1730
College graduate ~ 16% 11% 53% 21% 3.79 73.7% 3.79 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3038
Prefer not to . cah 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=287




Do you believe that the school’s resources are distributed fairly to meet the varied needs of
students, including those from all types of backgrounds?

Belonging
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.00 4.00 4.25

K 25% 25% 50% .09
n=4 75.0% n=4 n=516
. 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=466
4.00 4.00 4.15

2 100% .09
n=3 100.0% n=3 n=516
3 255 255% s0% 4.25 75.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=543
4.00 4.00 3.98

100% V.
> n=2 100.0% n=2 n=569
. 535% 535, 53% 3.00 33.3% 3.00 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=709
2.00 2.00 3.63

7 100% .09

n=1 0.0% n=1 n=572
o 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=543
2.67 2.67 3.62

17% 17% 17% 17% 9
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=578
Prefer not to e 20% 14% 3.57 42.9% 3.57 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=552




Do you believe that the school’s resources are distributed fairly to meet the varied needs of
students, including those from all types of backgrounds?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hlspanl.c, Lat|.n>f or e e 3.50 50.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=345
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.72
n=1 n=1 n=19
Islander
White 13% 23% 40% 17% 3.47 56.7% 3.52 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5838
Prefer not to e o 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=663

Do you believe that the school’s resources are distributed fairly to meet the varied needs of
students, including those from all types of backgrounds?

Belonging
. Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.87
. n=2 n=2 n=968
equivalent
Vocational/technic 5% 25% 3.50 25.0% 3.80 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1491
Gra(?luate or 25% s 25% 2.50 25.0% 2.50 3.84
professional school n=4 n=4 n=1723
College graduate 16% 11% 53% 16% 3.58 68.4% 3.58 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3037
Prefer not to . cah 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=288




Do you believe that students from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions,
abilities, etc. are likely to fulfill their potential and be successful at your child’s school?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.25 4.25 4.25

K 25% 25% 50% .09
n=4 75.0% n=4 n=514
. 100% 400 00 0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=466
5 339 67% 3.67 66.7% 3.67 4.15
n=3 n=3 n=515
3 s 25% cah 4.25 75.0% 4.25 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=543
5 Fash 50% 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.98
n=2 n=2 n=570
6 33% 33% 335 3.00 33.3% 3.00 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=712
3.00 3.00 3.63

7 100% .09
n=1 0.0% n=1 n=575
o 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=542
3.17 3.17 3.62

33% 50% 9
2 . n=6 50.0% n=6 n=561
1 100% 400 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=577
Prefer not to s 1% 343 28.6% 3.43 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=548




Do you believe that students from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions,
abilities, etc. are likely to fulfill their potential and be successful at your child’s school?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Race Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
Hlspanl.c, Lat|.n>.( or e e 3.50 50.0% 4.00 3.88
Spanish Origin n=2 n=3 n=346
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 100% 4'?0 100.0% 4'90 3'_72
Islander n=1 n=1 n=19
White - 535% 175 3.57 50.0% 3.61 3.85
n=30 n=31 n=5838
Prefer not to e o 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.49
answer n=2 n=2 n=663

Do you believe that students from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions,
abilities, etc. are likely to fulfill their potential and be successful at your child’s school?

Belonging
Not At ightly omewhat uite Extremely
@ Not At All Slightl S h Qui [
Education Level Average % Positive District Consortium
Avg. Avg.
High school
graduate or 50% 50% 3'_50 50.0% 3'_50 3_'87
equivalent n=2 n=2 n=966
Vocational/technic 50% 25% 25% 3.75 50.0% 4.00 3.82
al or some college n=4 n=5 n=1497
Graduate or 2.50 2.50 3.84
75% 0
professional school - n=4 0.0% n=4 n=1723
College graduate 5% 32% 47% 16% 3.74 63.2% 3.74 3.82
n=19 n=19 n=3037
Prefer not to . cah 4.00 50.0% 4.00 3.47
answer n=4 n=4 n=287




Do you believe that students from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions,
abilities, etc. are welcomed and included at this school?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly Somewhat Quite Extremely
Child Grade Level Average % Positive District Consortium

Avg. Avg.
4.50 4.50 4.25

K 50% 50% .09
n=4 100.0% n=4 n=516
. 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=1 n=1 n=465
5 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 4.15
n=3 n=3 n=515
3 25% 5% 4.50 75.0% 4.50 4.06
n=4 n=4 n=544
s 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.00 3.98
n=2 n=2 n=572
6 335 33% 335 3.00 33.3% 3.00 3.74
n=3 n=3 n=709
4.00 4.00 3.63

7 100% .09
n=1 100.0% n=1 n=575
o 100% 3.00 0.0% 3.00 3.65
n=1 n=1 n=545
9 20% 20% 0% 3.80 60.0% 3.80 3.62
n=5 n=5 n=562
1 100% 4.00 100.0% 4.50 3.68
n=1 n=2 n=579
Prefer not to g6 g6 14% 3.71 57.1% 3.71 3.38
answer n=7 n=7 n=551




Do you believe that students from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions,
abilities, etc. are welcomed and included at this school?

Belonging

@ Not At All Slightly

Race

Hispanic, Latinx or

. .. 50%
Spanish Origin

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander

White 3% 24%

Prefer not to
answer

50%

Somewhat Quite

Average

3.50
n=2

50%

3.00

n=1

100%

52% 21%

50%

% Positive

50.0%

0.0%

72.4%

100.0%

Extremely

District

Avg.

4.00
n=3

3.00

n=1

Consortium
Avg.

3.88
n=348

3.72
n=19

3.85
n=5845

3.49
n=665

Do you believe that students from all cultures, backgrounds, races/ethnicities, religions,
abilities, etc. are welcomed and included at this school?

Belonging
@ Not At All Slightly
Education Level
High school
graduate or
equivalent

Vocational/technic 50%
al or some college
Graduate or

. 67%
professional school

College graduate 5% 16%

Prefer not to
answer

25% 25%

100%

Somewhat Quite

Average

4.00

n=2

4.00
n=4

50%

3.33
n=3

33%

3.89
n=19

63% 16%

4.25
n=4

50%

% Positive

100.0%

50.0%

33.3%

79.0%

75.0%

Extremely

District

Avg.

4.00
n=2

4.20
n=5

3.33
n=3

3.89
n=19

4.25
n=4

Consortium
Avg.

3.87
n=974

3.82
n=1499

3.84
n=1722

3.82
n=3039

3.47
n=287
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